
Code Course Instructor Module Dates Times TW SA ML BTF BTA OL

INTENSIVE

NT-517 General Epistles and Revelation Sapaugh Intensive January 12-January 15 4:00-10:00 pm X O

MONDAYS

TH-565 Bibliology and Theology Proper Moody 3 January 11-March 7 7:00-10:00 pm X O

TH-563 The Basis of Free Grace Theology Wilson 3 January 11-March 7 7:00-10:00 pm X O

TH-567 Christology and Pneumatology Moody 4 March 21-May 9 7:00-10:00 pm X O

NT-774 Elementary Greek 2 Sapaugh 3-4 January 11-May 9 1:00-4:00 pm X O

NT-878 Advanced Greek Exegesis Sapaugh 3-4 January 11-May 9 4:00-7:00 pm X O

RS-892 Thesis Project Oh 3-4 January 11-May 9 Online Only

TUESDAYS

OT-516 Wisdom Literature Oh 3 January 19-March 8 7:00-10:00 pm O

TH-560 Hermeneutics Haywood 3 January 19-March 8 7:00-10:00 pm X O

MS-763 Introduction to Ministry (2 credits) Chay 3 January 19-March 8 7:00-10:00 pm O

TH-667 Ecclesiology and Eschatology Wilson 3 January 19-March 8 7:00-10:00 pm X O

MS-864 Crisis Counseling (2 credits) Matthews 4 March 22-May 10 Online Only

MS-755 Preaching and Teaching for Impact (2 credits) Haywood 4 March 22-May 10 7:00-10:00 pm X O

TH-775 Christian Apologetics: Classic and Contemporary Chay 4 March 22-May 10 7:00-10:00 pm O

MS-870 Church Planting Principles and Practice (2 credits) Wall 3-4 January 19-May 10 1:00-3:00 pm X O

MS-880 Short-Term Experience in Missions (2 credits) Wall 3-4 January 19-May 10 3:00-5:00 pm X O

WEDNESDAYS

MS-858 Vision and Strategic Planning (2 credits) Letting 3 January 20-March 9 3:00-5:00 pm X O

TH-663 Angelology, Anthropology and Hamartiology Wilson 4 March 23-May 11 7:00-10:00 pm O

OT-618 Major Prophets Oh 4 March 23-May 11 7:00-10:00 pm O

MS-891 Ministry Internship 2 (2 credits) Haywood 3-4 January 20-May 11 10:00-12:00 pm X O

MS-761 Ministry Stewardship (2 credits) Clark 3-4 January 20-May 11 12:00-1:30 pm X O

OT-773 Elementary Hebrew 2 Oh 3-4 January 20-May 11 2:00-5:00 pm O

THURSDAYS

MS-765 Discipleship Strategies (2 credits) Saathoff 3 January 21-March 10 7:00-9:00 pm X O

OT-512 The Pentateuch Haywood 3 January 21-March 10 7:00-10:00 pm X O

SF-550 Spiritual Life Haywood 4 March 24-May 12 7:00-10:00 pm X O

RS-503 Research Methods, Writing & Technology Sapaugh 4 March 24-May 12 5:30-8:30 pm X O

SATURDAYS

TH-568 Soteriology Anderson 3-4 January 16-May 7 10:30-12:00 pm X O

DELIVERY METHODS

X Professor is physically teaching from 
this location. 

X Live interactive video conference. 
Professor not present. 

O Remote online streaming (real-time 
or archived viewing)

CAMPUS & TEACHING SITE LEGEND

TW MAIN CAMPUS: HOUSTON NORTH - 3705 College Park Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77384

SA SAN ANTONIO TEACHING SITE (BANDERA ROAD CITY CHURCH) - 9435 Bandera Road (Room #6) - San Antonio, TX 78250

ML MIDLAND TEACHING SITE (TRUE LITE CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP) - 3001 North “A” Street - Midland, TX 79705

BTF BEAUMONT TEACHING SITE (FIRST BAPTIST BEAUMONT) - 3739 North Major Drive - Beaumont, TX 77713

BTA BEAUMONT TEACHING SITE (ANTIOCH BAPTIST CHURCH) - 3920 W. Cardinal Drive - Beaumont, TX 77705

OL ONLINE

Notes:
All courses are one module and worth 3 credits unless otherwise noted. Biblical language classes are one semester. Schedule is 
subject to change without prior notice. Students must take less than 50% of their program at any teaching site; the remainder may 
be completed at a main campus, online, streaming video (synchronous or asynchronous/archived), or any combination thereof.

REGISTRATION DATES
Open 

Registration November 9 - December 4

Late 
Registration 

December 5 - December 18  
(Fee Applies for Returning 

Students Only)  

SPRING 2016 GRADUATE COURSE SCHEDULE
Semester Dates: January 11-May 13
Visit gsot.edu/register to register online or call 877.476.8674 for more information. 
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GRACE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY • GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

Code Course Name MM MABS MDiv ThM

FOUNDATIONAL CORE

RS-503 Research Methods, Writing & Technology 3 3 3 -
TH-560 Hermeneutics 3 3 3 -

TH-568 Soteriology 3 3 3 -
SF-550 Spiritual Life 3 3 3 -

BIBLE EXPOSITION

OT-512 The Pentateuch 3 3 -
OT-514 Historical Books 3 3 -

OT-516 Wisdom Literature 3 -

OT-618 Major Prophets 3 3 -

OT-620 Minor Prophets 3 -

NT-513 Gospels 3 3 -

NT-515 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3 3 -
NT-517 General Epistles and Revelation 3 3 -

SYSTEMATIC THEOLOGY

TH-563 The Basis of Free Grace Theology 3 3 -
TH-565 Bibliology and Theology Proper 3 3 -

TH-567 Christology & Pneumatology 3 3 -

TH-663 Angelology, Anthropology and Hamartiology 3 -

TH-667 Ecclesiology and Eschatology 3 3 -

TH-767 Church History and Historical Theology 4 -

TH-780 Advanced Theological Methods 3

BIBLICAL LANGUAGES

NT-772 Elementary Greek 1 3 -

NT-774 Elementary Greek 2 3 -

OT-771 Elementary Hebrew 1 3 -

OT-773 Elementary Hebrew 2 3 -

NT-876 Fundamentals of Greek Exegesis 4 4

NT-878 Advanced Greek Exegesis 4

OT-875 Introduction to Hebrew Exegesis 4

OT-877 Advanced Hebrew Exegesis 4

OT- / NT- Advanced Exposition in OT / NT 4

MINISTRY SKILLS - Required (All MS courses are 2 credits each) 6 credits 6 credits 6 credits

MS-755 Preaching & Teaching for Impact 2 2 2 -

MS-761 Ministry Stewardship 2 2 2 -

MS-763 Introduction to Ministry 2 2 2 -

MINISTRY CONCENTRATION

MM and MDiv students will choose from the Ministry Concentration options found in the catalog.  
MABS students may choose any Ministry Skills course. 8 6 8 -

INTERNSHIP

MS-890 Ministry Internship 1 2 2

MS-891 Ministry Internship 2 2 2

RESEARCH

RS-890 Thesis Proposal 3

RS-892 Thesis Project 3

OPEN ELECTIVES

* MM Electives (6) must be in OT, NT or TH 6* 6 6 -

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 36 60 95 29


